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LMHUR8T DR — Nortb from
Ro&smoor dr west of Junipero
Serra bird

CLMIRA — From Thornton «t
north 1 east of Baj Shore

KL MIRA80L PL—h rum Sloat
bWd 1 east Constanso way

EL MONTE—Krom Ueuon to
Castro ur 31st

ELMWOOO WAV— From
Westwood dr 2 blocks north
of Ocean av

EL PLAZUELA — Prom east

Bide Junipero Serra bird bet
Paloma ar and Cerritoa ar

EL 8ERAN0 OT—From Tere-
sita blvd from 31st to Rio ct

ELSIE—From Coso ar nr Win-
field southwest to HoUt cir

ELVERANO WAV — From
Monterey blvd nr San Felipe
ar north to St Elmo war

ELWOOD — From north side
O'Farrell bet Powell and
Mason N and W to Mason

EMBARCADERO THE—hrom
Market north parallel with
the seawall and from Market
south parallel with seawall
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Francisco .... (o)
Bay (0)
North Point ... (o)
Beach (o)
Stockton (0)
Jefferson (o)
Mason (o)
Taylor (o)

From Market south:
Oross Sts E W

Market (o) 2
Mission (o) 100
Howard (o) 200
Folsom (o) 300

EMERALD LANE—OS Mid-
dlefleld bet Eiverton and
Sylvan dr

EMERSON—From Laurel Hill
Cemetery bet Josephine and
Wood south to Geary

EMERV LA—From north side
Vallejo bet Stockton and
Powell north to Card al

EMIL LA—From Rockdale dr
north to Cresta Vista dr, le
Stanford

EMMA—From east side Stock-
ton bet Bush and Fine

EMMET CT — Off south side
Precita av bet Coso and
Shotwell

EMMET PL—From west side
Stockton bet California and
Sacramento

EMPIRE LA—Continuation of

Egbert at 600 Bay Shore
EMPRESS LA—East from San

Bruno av opp Teddy av
ENCINAL WALK—From Fif-

teenth av north of Moraga
ENCLINE CT — From Evelyn

to O'Shaughnessy blvd, 2
southeast Pnrtola dr

ENDICOTT PARK—From west
side Steiner bet O'Farrell
and Geary

ENTERPRISE—From east side
Folsnm bet 16th and 17th

ENTRADA CT — From west
side Borica within circle to
Frbano dr

ERIE—From west side of Fol-
som bet Thirteenth and
Fourteenth west to Mission

ERK80N CT—From north side
Post bet Divisadero and
Broderick

ERVINE — Bet AlberU and
Delta from Campbell north
to Wilde

E8COLTA WAV — From Thir-
tieth av south of Vicente
we«t to Wawona

E8CONDIDO AV—From Cons-
tanso way 1 block north of
Slnat blvd west to 34th av

E8MERAL0A AV—From Col-
eridge av southeast and east
to Hnlladay av

E8PIN08A AV (Park Merced
Tract)—From Arballo dr
to Valenzula near Font blvd

E8QUINA DR—From Geneva
N to Velasco bet Ciclito and
Carrizal

ESSEX—From south aide Fol-
»om bet First and Second
southeast to Harrison

ESSEX PL — From west side
Essex bet Folsom and Har-
rison

ESTEE—Off east side SUnyan
bet 17th and Belxrava

E8TERO AW—From Junipero
Serra blvd north of Hollo-
way av southeast to Alviso

EU0ALVPTU8 DR—Nine-
teenth av extension

EUCLID AV — From a point
east of Parker av west to
Arcnello blvd

EUQENIA AV—From Mission
nr Thirtieth southeast and
east to Prentiss

EUREKA — From south side
17 th bet Diamond and
Douglass south to 23d

Cross 6ti WE
Seventeenth ... 2 1

Eighteenth .... 100 101
Nineteenth . . . 200 201
Twentieth .... 300 301
Twenty-first . . . 400 401
Twenty-second . 600 601
Twenty-third . . (e) (e)

EVA TER -— From nortb side
Oak bet Steiner and Pierce

EVANS AV — From Water
front bet Davidson av and
Fairfax av northwest to
Army

EVATT—Off 600 Sunnydale av

EVE — From San Bruno av
south of Army west to Bol-
loday av

EVELYN WAV — From 801
Portola dr southeast to Tere-
sita blvd

EVERETT PL—From west side
Mission bet Valencia and
Twenty-ninth

EVERSON—From Beacon bet
Miguel and Addison

EWER PL — trom west aide
Mason bet Sacramento and
Clay

EWING TER—From west side
Masonic av south of Anza

EXCELSIOR AV—From Mis-
sion bet Avalun and Brazil
av southeast to La Grande av

EXCHANGE PL—From south
side Pine bet Sansome and
Montgomery

EXETER—From Paul av bet
Gould and Crane south to
Salinas av

FAIR AV—From Mission opp
Valencia southeast to Pros-
pect

FAIR OAKS—From south side
Twenty-first bet Guerrero
and Dolores south to Twen-
ty-sixth

Cross Sts W E
Twenty-first ... 2 1
Twenty-second . 100 101
Twenty-third . . 200 201
Twenty-fourth . . 300 301
Twenty-fifth . . 400 401
Twenty-sixth . . (e) (e)

FAIRBANKS—From junction
Koosevelt blvd and Sixteenth
east to Albany

FAIRFAX AV — From Water
Front bet Evans av and Gal-
vez av northwest to Rankin

FAIRFIELD WAV — From
1950 Ocean av north to
Kenwood way

FAIRMOUNT—From S P R R
south of Randall west to
Miguel

FAITH—From San Bruno av
south of Costa northwest to

FALLON PL—From east side
Taylor bet Broadway and
Vallejo

FALMOUTH—From south side
Folsom bet Fifth and Sixth
to Shipley

FANNING WAV—From Four-
teenth av south to junction
of 15th av and Quintara

FARALLONES — From west
side of San Jose av nr Coun-
ty Line bet Lobos and Broad

FARGO PL—From Boardman
pi bet Bryant and Brannan
Sixth and Seventh

FARNSWORTH — From west
side Willard south of Par-
nassus av

FARNUM— From Thirty-first
west of Castro south to Mof-
flt

FARRAGUT AV—From 5700
Mission west to San Jose av

FARRELL CT—East from Ju-
lia bet Seventh and Eighth

FARREN — From north side
Eddy bet Pierce and Scott
north to EUis

FAXON AV—F^om MonUna
bet Capitol av and Orizaba
av north to Monterey blvd

FEDERAL — From west side
First bet Bryant and Bran-
nan to Second

FELIX AV (Park Merced
Tract) —From Junipero
Serra blvd w to Cambon dr

FELL — From junction Market
and Polk bet Oak and Hayes
west to Stanyan

Cross Stt N S
Market and Polk 2 1
Van Ness av ... . 100 101
Franklin 200 201
Gough 300 301
OcUvia 400 401
Laguna 600 601
Buchanan 600 601
Webster 700 701
Fillmore 800 801
Steiner 900 901
Pierce 1000 1001
Scott 1100 1101
Divisadero . . . .1200 1201
Broderick 1300 1301
Baker 1400 (o)
Lyon 1600 (o)
Central ar 1600 (o)
Masonic 1700 (o)
AahboiT 1800 (o)

Clayton 1900 (o)
Cole 2000 (oi
Shrader 2100 lol
Stanyan (el (e|

FELLA PL — From east aide
Powell bet Bush and Pine

FELTON—From Son Bruno av
bet Silliman and Burrows
west to Knox

FENTON AL — From Portola
av nr Twentr-fiftb west to
Burnett av

FERN—From west aide Larkln
bet Sutter and Bush west to
Gough and from Octavia to
Laguna

Orou SU N S
Larkln 2 1
Polk 100 101
Van Nessav 200 201
Gough (cl (c)
OcUvia 600 601
Laguna (e) (e)

FERNWOOD DR — i>om El
Verano way west of St Elmo
way north to Havenwood dr

FIELDING — B'rom west side
Stockton bet Lombard and
Chestnut

FIFTEENTH — From Carolina
bet Alameda and Sixteenth
west to Koosevelt way

Oross SU N S
Carolina 2 1
De Haro 100 101
Rhode Island . . 200 201
Kansas 300 301
Vermont 400 401
San Bruno av . . 500 501
DUh 600 601
Potrero av 700 701
Hampshire . . . 800 801
York 900 901
Bryant 1000 1001
Florida 1100 1101
Alabama 1200 1201

Harrison .".'!!!l300 1301
Folsom 1400 1401
Shotwell
Howard 1500 1501
Natoma
Capp
Minna
Mission 1600 1601
Lyda pi
Wiese
Caledonia
Valencia 1700
Albion
Guerrero 1800 1801
Ramona av . . .

Aileen
Dolores 1900 1901
Landers
Church 2000 2001
Sharon
Market
Sanchez 2100 2101
Noe 2200 2201
Castro 2300 2301
Beaver 2401
Buena VisU ter.2500
Roosevelt way . (e) (e)

FIFTEENTH AV — From Pre-
sidio Reservation south to
point south of Wawona and
thence to Portola dr. For
Nos see Nineteenth av

FIFTH—From south side Mar-
ket bet Fourth and Sixth
southeast to Channel

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Stevenson
Mint
Jessie
Mission 100 101
Minna
Natoma
Howard 200 201
Tehama
Clementina . . .

Folsom 300 301
Shipley
Clara
Harrison 400 401
Perry
Bryant 500 501
Brannan 600 601
Bluxome
Townsend 700 701
Jewett
King 800 801
Berry 900 901
Channel 1000 1001
Hooper 1100 1101
Irwin 1200 1201
HubbeU 1300 1301
Daggett 1400 1401
Minnesota
Tennessee
Third
Channel (el (el

FIFTH AV — From Presidio
Reservation south to Locks-
ley av. For Nos see 19th av

FILBERT—From the bay bet
Union and Greenwich west
to Presidio Reservation

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero——
Front 2 1

Battery 100 101
Sansome 200 201
Napier ol
Darrell pi ....
Montgomery . . 300 301
Kearny 400 401
Genoa pi
Varennes
Harwood al . . . .

Grant av 600 601
Medau pi —

^

Jasper pi ^-^—
Krauacrill ol . . .

Stockton 800 601
PoweU 700 701
(Columbus av . .

.

Scotland
Mason 800 801
Taylor 900 901
Roach
Kedfleld ol . . .

Jones 1000 1001
Leavenworth . .1100 1101
Hyde 1200 1201
Larkin 1300 1301
Polk 1400 1401
Van Nea* av . . .1600 1601
Franklin 1600 1601
Gough 1700 1701
OcuvU 1800 1801
Lacuna 1900 1901
Buchanan . . ..2000 2001
Ahlers ct
Webster 2100 2101
FUlmore 2200 2201
Steiner 2300 2301
Pierce 2400 2401
Scott 2500 2501
Divisadero . . ..2600 2601
Broderick 2700 2701
Baker 2800 2801
Lyon (el (el

FILLMORE—From north side
Duboce av bet Webster and
Steiner nortb to the bay

Cross Sts E W
Duboce av . . . . 2 1
Hermann 100 101
Germania
WaUer 200 201
Laussat
Haight 300 301
Page 400 401
Oak 500 501
FeU 600 601
Hayes 700 701
Grove 800 801
Fulton 900 901
McAllister . . .1000 1001
Golden Gate ar 1100 1101
Turk 1200 1201
Eddy 1300 1301
EUis 1400 1401
Byington
O'FarreU 1500 1501
Geary 1600 1601
Post 1700 1701
Sutter 1800 1801
Bush 1900 1901
Wilmot
Pine 2000 2001
California 2100 2101
Sacramento . . .2200 2201
Clay 2300 2301
Washington . ..2400 2401
Jackson 2500 2501
Pacific av 2600 2601
Broadway 2700 2701
Vallejo 2800 2801
Green 2900 2901
Union 3000 3001
Filbert 3100 3101
Pixley av
Greenwich . . ..3200 3201
Moulton
Lombard 3300 3301
Chestnut 3400 3401
GoodseU
Bay 3600 3601
North Point ...3700 3701
Beach 3800 3801
Jefferson 3900 3901
Marina blvd ...4000 4001

FIRST—From south side Mar-
ket bet Fremont and Second
southeast to the bay

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1
Stevenson
Jessie
Elim al
Mission 100 101
Minna
Natoma
Howard 200 201
Tehama
Tenny pi
Clementina ....
Folsom 300 301
Guy pi
Boston
Lansing
Harrison 400 401
Simpson pi , . .

(GoodseU
Alger pi
Bryant 600 501
Federal
Brannan
Bluxome

FIRST CT—Off First bet Har-
rison and Bryant

FISHER AL — From east side
Powell bet Pacific and
Broadway

FISHERMAN'S WHARF—Ft
of Taylor

FITCH—-From India bet Earl
and Griffith southwest to
County Line

FITZGERALD AV—From
County Line bet Egbert av
and Oilman av northwest to
Third and from Newhall to
Charter Oak av

FLINT — From Sixteenth nr
Castro to Albany

FLOOD AV—From Circular av
bet Hearst and Staples avs
west to Hazelwood av

FLORA—From Bay View bet
Pomona and Newhall south
to Thornton av

FLORENCE—From point north
of Broadway bet Taylor and
Jone^ north to Vallejo

FLORENTINE—From east side
Mission south of Concord
opp Ottawa

FLORIDA—From DIviiiaa b«
Bryant and Alabama tooth
to PeralU *i

CroM SU W
Division 3 1
Treat av
Alameda 100 101
Fifteenth 200 201
Sixteenth 300 301
Seventeenth . . , 400
Mariposa 600 601
Eighteenth .... 600 601
Nineteenth .... 700 701
Twentieth .... 800 801
Twenty-first . . . BOO 901
Twenty-second .1000 1001
Twenty-third . .1100 1101
Twenty-fourth. .1200 1201
Twenty-fifth . .1300 1801
Twenty-sixth . .1400 1401
Army 1600 1501
PreciU av ....1600 1601
PeralU av . . . . (e) (e)

FLOURNEV— From DeLons
southwest of Wilson sonth-
east to County Line

FLOWER—From Loomis s of
Oakdale av w to San Bmno

FOER8TER—From Judson av
bet Edna and Genesee north
to Thirty-third

FOLGER AL—Fr s side EUis
bet Webster and Fillmore

FOLSOM — I'rom the bay bet
Howard and Harrison south-
west and south to point
south of Crescent

Cross SU N S
The Embarcadero 2 1
Steuart
Spear 100 101
Main 200 201
Beale 300 301
Zeno pi
Fremont 400 401
Baldwin Court .

Grote pi
First 500 501
Ecker
Essex
Second 600 601
Hawthorne . ...
Hampton pi . . .

Third 700 701
Hitch
Eliza pi

Fourth ". '.".!!! 800 801
Fifth 900 901
Falmouth
Sixth 1000 1001
Harriet
Columbus sq . . .

Russ
Sherman
Moss
Seventh 1100 1101
Langton
Halam
Rausch
Rodfiera
Eighth 1200 1201
Ninth 1300 1301
Dore
Tenth 1400 1401
Juniper
Eleventh 1500 1501
Norfolk
TweUth 1600 1601W E
Thirteenth 1700 1701
Erie
Fourteenth . ...1800 1801
Fifteenth 1900 1901
Sixteenth 2000 2001
Enterprise . . . .

Seventeenth . . .2100 2101
Eighteenth . . . .2200 2201
Nineteenth . . . .2300 2301
Twentieth 2400 2401
Twenty-first . .. .2500 2501
Twenty-second . .2600 2601
Twenty-third . . .2700 2701
Twenty-fourth . .2800 2801
Twenty-fifth ... .2900 2901
Twenty-sixth. ..3000 3001
Army 3100 3101
PreciU av 3200 3201
Stoneman 3300
Ripley 3400 3401
Esmeralda av ..3600 3501
PowhatUn . . ..3600 3601
Eugenia av ....3700 3701
C!ortland av .. . .3800 3801
Jarboe 3900 3901
Tompkins 4000 4001
Ogden 4100 4101
Orescent av . . . .4200 4201

FONT BLVD (Park Merced
Tract 1 — From VoleniueU
av sw to Junipero Serra blvd

FOOTE AV—f^m west side
Mission bet OtUwa and
Naglee to San Jose av

FORD—From west side San-
chez bet Seventeenth and
Eighteenth west to Noe

FOREST SIDE AV—East of
Wawona from VlcenU north
tn Taraval

FOREST VIEW DR— From
Eucalyptus dr north to Sloat
blvd

FORTIETH AV— From Clem-
ent south to Sloat blvd. For
Nos see Twenty-fourth av

FORTV-EIQHTH AV — From
Seal Rock dr south to Sloat
blvd. For Nos. see 24th ar

FORTV-FIFTH AW — Prom
CHement south to Sloat blvd.
For Nos see Twenty-fourth av

F0RTV-FIH8T AW — From
Clement s to point s of Wa-
wona. For Nos. see 24th av


